

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.

1. Dist. BANKURA Sub-Divn. SADAR P.S. ONDA Year 2021 FIR No. 121/21 Date 12.07.21
2. (i) Act IPC Sections 379/411/188 IPC (ii) Act _____ Sections _____
(iii) Act _____ Sections _____ Other Acts & Sections 21 of Mines & Minerals Act
(Development & Regulation) Act 1957 Time 18:03 HRS
3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 565
(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day FRIDAY Date 09.07.21 Time AT MORNING
(c) Information Received Date 12.07.21 Time 18:35 HRS
G.D. No. 565 at the Police Station :
4. Type of information : Written / Oral WRITTEN
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. APPROX. 07 KM NORTH - EAST SIDE FROM PS
(b) Address CHARUKUR, PS-ONDA, DIST-BANKURA; 51 NO-219, PLOT NO-638
ANCHAL NO-XI, INDKATA, NEAR KALSEN, NIKUNJAPUR, PS-ONDA, DIST-BANKURA, JL-104, PLOT NO-14
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. X
District X
6. Complaint / Information :
(a) Name ABHIJIT DAS, BLOCK LAND & LAND REFORMER OFFICER, ONDA BANKURA
(b) Father's / Husband's Name _____
(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT MENTIONED
(d) Nationality INDIAN
(e) Address BLRO OFFICE, ONDA, BANKURA
7. Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. ① SRI TAPAS MUKHERJE, S/O-LT ADITYA MUKHERJE
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) OF SARADPALLY, PS-BANKURA.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant ② SRI SUVANKAR SAHA OF PRUDENT ENGINEERING Co.
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) ① ILLEGAL STORAGE OF SAND
AMT 1,00,000/- (ONE LAKH)
② ILLEGAL STORAGE OF SAND, AMT 1,50,000/- (ONE LAKH & FIFTY THOUSAND)
10. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved : _____
11. Inquest report / U.D. : Case No. if any : X
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAIN OF THE
COMPLAINANT WHICH IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 379/411/188 IPC & SECTION OF 21 OF
MINES & MINERALS (DEVELOPEMENT & REGULATION) ACT 1957.
- registered the case and took up the investigation / directed SI SUBIR PATI
_____ to take up the investigation
transferred to P.S. X on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.

AVAILABLE ON ORIGINAL
WRITTEN COMPLAIN OF THE
COMPLAINANT
Signature / Thumb Impression of
the Complainant / Informant

Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with
Name : SI SHUBHASHIS HALDER
Rank : S.I. OF POLICE, OIC ONDA PS
Number if any : DIST-BANKURA, DT-12.07.21



Government of West Bengal
Office of the Block Land and Land Reforms Officer
Onda, Bankura.

Phone/Fax:-03242-266547
 Email: - ondablro@gmail.com

Memo: - 558/Onda/2021

Date: 12-Jul-21

To

The Officer-in-Charge

Onda, Police Station

Sub : Illegal stock of sand

This is to inform you that during joint visit with officials from district Head Quarter (SDL&LRO, Bankura Sadar) an illegal storage of sand is found at Mouza Charuikur (JL No 219), Plot No 638 which has seized by the undersigned in the presence of witness and kept at safe custody of your end. It is also found that the person responsible for making such illegal stock of sand in contravention of WBMM (Prevention of illegal Mining, Transportation and storage) rules, 2002 is Sri Tapas Mukherjee S/O Lt. Aditya Mohan Mukherjee of Saradapally, P.S. Bankura. Further another illegal storage of sand is found at Mouza Indkata (JL No 104), Plot No 136 which has seized by the undersigned in the presence of witness and kept at safe custody of your end. It is also found that the person responsible for making such illegal stock of sand in contravention of WBMM (Prevention of illegal Mining, Transportation and storage) rules, 2002 is Sri Suvankar Saha of Prudent Engineering Co.

Hence you are requested to take appropriate legal action against the person responsible for such illegal storage of sand with an intimation about the action taken against the person.

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Onda, Bankura

Memo no: 558(1/2)/Onda/2021

Copy forwarded for information to -

1. ADM & DL&LRO, Bankura
2. SDL&LRO, Bankura Sadar, Bankura

BLOCK LAND & LAND REFORMS OFFICER
 ONDA, BANKURA

Block Land & Land Reforms Officer

Onda, Bankura

Received on 12.07.21 at 18:35 hr
 and started onda P.S case no 124/21 dt 12.07.21
 U/5379/411/188 I.P.C. & Section 21 of Mineral
 Minerals (Development & Regulation) Act 1957.

12.07.21

SEIZURE LIST

In exercise of power conferred upon me u/s 21(4) of the Mines & Minerals (Regulation & Development) Act, 1957, under notification No. 88-CI/Gr-"D" dated 24/01/1991, I,
Sri Abhijit Das, Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
Onda, District Bankura do

hereby seize the following articles from Tapas Meekherjee
S/O Lt Aditya Mohan Meekherjee of Sarada Palley, P.O - Bankura

Mobile No. _____ as disclosed by _____ without

producing any identity proof who has extracted and carried _____
cft. of 1,00,000/- illegally and unauthorized violating section 21 including
sub-sections of section 21 of the said act and he is unable to produce any valid transit pass as
per provisions of the said Act and Rules framed there under and refuse to pay the penalty as
per provisions of the Rule 50 of the West Bengal Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 2016.

Articles Seized:

1. Vehicle No. _____ loaded with 1,00,000/- Cft. Of

Time of Seizure: 9.30 on 9/7/2024

Place of Seizure:- Charuikher, JL - 219, Onda, Bankura

Signature of the person from whom
Seize


Signature of the Officer who seized the
articles.

Signature of the witnesses.

- 1) C/1321 Harihar Das
- 2) HG APR- 54 Kishor Mahanta
- 3) Gunadhar Metya

SEIZURE LIST

In exercise of power conferred upon me u/s 21(4) of the Mines & Minerals (Regulation & Development) Act, 1957, under notification No. 88-CI/Gr-"D" dated 24/01/1991, I,
Sri Abhijit Das
Onda, Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
District Bankura do

hereby seize the following articles from Banshi Nandi Suvarakar Saha,
S/O _____ of _____

Mobile No. _____ as disclosed by _____ without
producing any identity proof who has extracted and carried _____

cft. Of 1,50,000 illegally and unauthorized violating section 21 including
sub-sections of section 21 of the said act and he is unable to produce any valid transit pass as
per provisions of the said Act and Rules framed there under and refuse to pay the penalty as
per provisions of the Rule 50 of the West Bengal Minor Mineral Concession Rules, 2016.

Articles Seized:

1. Vehicle No. _____ loaded with 1,50,000 cft. Of

Time of Seizure: 8.45 am on 9/7/21

Place of Seizure: Indkata, near Kalisen petrol pump,

Signature of the person from whom
Seize


Signature of the Officer who seized the
articles.

Signature of the witnesses.

- 1) C/1321 Harihar Das
- 2) HG RPR-54 Kishu Mahanta
- 3) Guradhar Melga